Property is located within the important “Mine Trend” regional structure and Conquest believes that the 

Alexander Property is one of the most prospective land positions in the Red Lake gold camp. 

Conquest also holds a 100% interest in the Smith Lake Property which consists of six (6) patented 

mining leases and one hundred eighty-one (181) mining claims covering approximately 2,915 hectares 

of land located within the Missanabie-Goudreau Greenstone Belt in northern Ontario between the former 

Renabie Mine to the east and the Manitou Gold / Alamos Gold (Island Mine) land package to the west,